
BATANGAS II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Antipolo Del Norte, Lipa City 

 
 

 (043) 756-6337  756-1424 757-0951  756-1021  756-1512 
981-1865  981-1866 981-1867  981-1868 

312-2080  312-4687 
www.batelec2.com.ph  

  

 

 

 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Batangas II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (BATELEC II) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby invites all accredited suppliers/contractors in the bidding for the 
following: 

 

IFB No. / TITLE 

041-18 
Bidding for the Supply of Materials 

and Conversion of Line  
(Single Circuit to Double Circuit)  

from Poblacion, San Juan to 
Talahiban Substation, San Juan 

042-18 
Bidding for the Supply of Materials 

and Conversion of Line  
(Single Circuit to Double Circuit)  

from Nagsaulay, San Juan 
 to Laiya, San Juan 

043-18 
Bidding for the Supply of Materials 

and Extension of 13.2kV Feeder Line  
from BATELEC II Main Office to 

Mercury Drug, P. Torres, Lipa City 

044-18 
Bidding for the System 

Development of BATELEC II 
Billing and Collection System 

(BaCS) and Customer Relations 
Management (CRM) System 

 
Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) 
(Php, VAT inclusive) 

 
Lot I: Conversion of Line  
from Poblacion, San Juan to 
Talahiban Substation, San Juan 
Phase I 

PhP765,722.77 
 

Lot II: Conversion of Line  
from Poblacion, San Juan to 
Talahiban Substation, San Juan 
Phase II 

PhP1,250,009.03 

 
Lot I: Conversion of Line  
from Nagsaulay, San Juan to Laiya, 
San Juan Phase I 

PhP2,183,593.43 
 

Lot II: Conversion of Line  
from Nagsaulay, San Juan to Laiya, 
San Juan Phase II 

PhP2,116,211.02 

Supply of Materials and Extension of 
13.2kV Feeder Line  

from BATELEC II Main Office to 
Mercury Drug, P. Torres, Lipa City 

 
PhP26,189,895.01 

System Development of BATELEC 
II Billing and Collection System 
(BaCS) and Customer Relations 

Management (CRM) System 
 

PhP15,000,000.00 

Cost of Bidding Documents 
(non-refundable)  PhP2,000.00 PhP4,000.00 PhP20,000.00 PhP15,000.00 

Source of Fund Reinvestment Fund Reinvestment Fund Reinvestment Fund Reinvestment Fund 

Pre-Bidding Conference November 13, 2018   10:00 AM November 13, 2018   11:00 AM November 13, 2018   1:00 PM November 13, 2018   2:30 PM 

Submission of Bids / Bid 
Opening Conference November 26, 2018    10:00 AM November 26, 2018    1:00 PM November 27, 2018    10:00 AM November 27, 2018    1:00 PM 

 
Bidding Conferences will be held at the BAC Office, 3

rd
 flr, Unity Building, BATELEC II Main Office at Brgy. Antipolo del Norte, Lipa City, Batangas.  Bidding documents will be available at the BAC 

Secretariat office upon payment of non-refundable Bidding Documents fee stated above.  Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre-
bid conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications.   
 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedure using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the NEA Memorandum No. 2017-019: Revised Procurement 
Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives, IRR – RA 10531 (2017).  
 
Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat Office at BATELEC II Main Office, Brgy. Antipolo del Norte, Lipa City or at the following contact details:  

telephone #      : (043)-981-1866; 756-1021, 756-6337    local 131       e-mail address :   bac.batelec2@gmail.com 
 

BATELEC II reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, to declare failure of bidding, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the 
affected bidder/s.  BATELEC II likewise assumes no obligation whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder or winning bidders, as the case may be, for any expenses or loss that said 
party(ies) may incur in its participation in the pre-bidding and bidding process nor does it guarantee that an award will be made. 
 
Approved by:                                                                 Noted By:  
       
(Sgd)        (Sgd) 
ENGR. MARY ANN O. DIMAANO     ENGR. OCTAVIOUS M. MENDOZA 
BAC Chairperson       General Manager 

http://www.batelec2.com.ph/
mailto:bac.batelec2@gmail.com

